
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 09.09.2023 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 17:30 End time: 19:24 Spec.: 50 Game No.: 1

Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki SIA BHD Sports3 : 7
(2:1, 1:2, 0:4)

Referees Linespersons
SKARNELIS Oskars, LEJNIEKS Reinis Mārtiņš  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 29 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 17:19 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 20:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 7 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 31 39:19 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MOG  31 ROZENTĀLS Gustavs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BVK  28 KERENTSEV Kirill Goalkeeper in

Goal 01:04 1:0 BVK EQ 5 ŠERŠŅOVS Ivans KABAŠEVS Pāvels #12, ČUPOVS Haralds
#14

Pen. 03:56 05:56 MOG  4 KLIMKĀNS Kristians Roughing
Goal 11:46 2:0 BVK EQ 82 BRAMANIS Kristians  
Pen. 15:56 17:56 BVK  9 LAZAREVS Norberts Interference
Pen. 18:41 60:00 MOG  60 SVIČKARS Ņikita Misconduct
Pen. 18:41 20:41 MOG  60 SVIČKARS Ņikita Roughing
Pen. 18:41 20:41 BVK  17 BRĪVULIS Artis Roughing
Pen. 20:41 22:41 BVK  17 BRĪVULIS Artis Roughing
Pen. 20:41 25:41 MOG  60 SVIČKARS Ņikita Fighting
Goal 19:59 2:1 MOG EQ 8 ZEMŽĀNS Kristaps JANSONS Rojs #16

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:48 2:2 MOG EQ 18 INNUS Raiens  

Goal 28:55 3:2 BVK EQ 10 IBRAHIMS Amro KABAŠEVS Pāvels #12, MASĻENKO
Timofejs #24

Pen. 33:01 35:01 MOG  21 VAVILOVS Toms Roughing
Goal 39:42 3:3 MOG EQ 5 SUNTAŽS Valters VAVILOVS Toms #21

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 43:45 3:4 MOG EQ 44 ROŽUKALNS Krīvs Edgars PETROVS Edgars #22
Goal 49:03 3:5 MOG EQ 5 SUNTAŽS Valters KUĻIKOVS Džeiss #23
Goal 53:15 3:6 MOG EQ 18 INNUS Raiens KUĻIKOVS Džeiss #23
GK 58:49  BVK  28 KERENTSEV Kirill Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 58:49  BVK     
Goal 59:06 3:7 MOG EQ 21 VAVILOVS Toms  
GK 59:06  BVK  28 KERENTSEV Kirill Goalkeeper in
GK 60:00  BVK  28 KERENTSEV Kirill Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MOG  31 ROZENTĀLS Gustavs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

28 KERENTSEV Kirill 0 0 0.00 59:43
38 ČAKOVS Edgars 0 0 0.00 0:00

SIA BHD Sports
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 JUHIMENKO Kirils 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 ROZENTĀLS Gustavs 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

Hokeja Skola Baltijas Vilki (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D POPOVS Aleks Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F ŠERŠŅOVS Ivans 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D OLEKSIIENKO Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F CATLAKŠS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D LAZAREVS Norberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F IBRAHIMS Amro 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F KABAŠEVS Pāvels 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BOROVIKS Vladimirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ČUPOVS Haralds 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F STEPIŅŠ Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BRĪVULIS Artis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F MASĻENKO Timofejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F ŠEVČENKO Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D ĻEONOVS Tamirlans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

82 D BRAMANIS Kristians 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŠIROKOVS Maksims

SIA BHD Sports (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D BLŪMS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D KLIMKĀNS Kristians 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F SUNTAŽS Valters 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D ZEMŽĀNS Kristaps 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D RAVA Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F SKUJIŅŠ Tomass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F JANSONS Rojs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F INNUS Raiens 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F VAVILOVS Toms 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D PETROVS Edgars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KUĻIKOVS Džeiss 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F ROŽUKALNS Krīvs Edgars 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

60 D SVIČKARS Ņikita 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 5 12 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BULLĪTIS Jānis
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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